

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 952 of 2024

=====

HANSABEN WD/O BABUBHAI RATNAJI ASHODA

Versus

SR DIVISIONAL SECURITY COMMISSIONER (RPF)

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAKTI M JOSHI(3820) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

KARAN G SANGHANI(7945) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 04/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note of learned Advocate Mr. K. G. Sanghani appearing for the Respondent, stand over to **12.02.2026**.

(M. B. RATHORE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI