

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 952 of 2024**

=====

HANSABEN WD/O BABUBHAI RATNAJI ASHODA

Versus

SR DIVISIONAL SECURITY COMMISSIONER (RPF)

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAKTI M JOSHI(3820) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

KARAN G SANGHANI(7945) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**Date : 12/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned Advocate Mr. Karan G. Sanghani.
2. Perused the withdrawal of appearance note dated 27.01.2026 filed by learned advocate Mr. Karan G. Sanghani addressed to the office and perused the office note dated 31.01.2026 pertaining to the same.
3. The learned advocate for the Respondent No. 1 has submitted the withdrawal of appearance addressed to this office dated 27.01.2026 for deleting his name from the cause title of the captioned matter/s. Learned Advocate Mr. Sanghani submits that in the captioned matter, his name is reflected as an Advocate on record for the Respondent despite having not filed any appearance.
4. On perusal of the record it appears that Mr. Sanghani has not filed any Vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent No. 1 but learned Advocate Ms. Krishna Raval had filed her appearance note on

behalf of the Respondents on 13.08.2024.

5. In view of the aforesaid averments and on perusal of the record, the withdrawal of appearance filed by learned advocate Mr. Karan G. Sanghani dated 27.01.2026 and the office note dated 31.01.2026 pertaining to the same are accepted herewith and disposed of accordingly. The office is directed to remove the name of learned advocate Mr. Karan G. Sanghani as an advocate of the Respondent No. 1 from the cause title of the captioned matter/s at the earliest and to show the name of learned Advocate Ms. Krishna Raval as an Advocate of the Respondent No. 1 after verification of record.

(M. B. RATHORE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI