

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 952 of 2024

=====

HANSABEN WD/O BABUBHAI RATNAJI ASHODA

Versus

SR DIVISIONAL SECURITY COMMISSIONER (RPF) & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAKTI M JOSHI(3820) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HB CHAMPAVAT(6149) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned Advocate, appearing for the petitioner prays for issuance of fresh notice to newly added respondent No.2.
2. In view of the above, issue fresh **Notice** to newly added Respondent No.2, returnable on **27.07.2026**.

To be served through Court.

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)